Library Statistical Report for September 2019

Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction

Fiction

Magazines/Vertical File
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)
rbdigital (downloadable magazines)
Interlibrary Loans

SUBTOTAL--Adult

Audio-Visual Circulation

Blu-Ray (Adult)

Blu-Ray (Children's)
DVDs (Adult)

DVDs (Children's)

DVDs (Young Adult)

CD Spoken (Adult)

CD Spoken (Children's)
CD Spoken (Young Adult)
CD Music (Adult)

CD Music (Children's)
Games (Adult)

Hoopla (all depts.)
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)
Kanopy

SUBTOTAL--AV

Children's & Youth Services Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)
Magazines
SUBTOTAL--Children's

Young Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Young Adult

TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC

TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC
In-house usage (not in circ total)

Previous Current Percent
Year Year Change
13,568 14,265 5.1%
17,784 17,768 -0.1%
507 405 -20.1%
8,919 9,908 11.1%
370 408 10.3%
87 100 14.9%
41,235 42,854 3.9%
6,673 6,398 -4.1%
1,719 1,974 14.8%
12,502 12,084 -3.3%
10,429 9,537 -8.6%
235 0 -100.0%
4,037 3,385 -16.2%
1,153 860 -25.4%
89 40 -55.1%
3,401 3,569 4.9%
1,108 926 -16.4%
40 70 75.0%
2,452 3,220 31.3%
6,286 7,921 26.0%
0 366
50,124 49,984 -0.3%
13,835 15,954 15.3%
64,243 63,343 -1.4%
366 347 -5.2%
78,444 79,644 1.5%
526 441 -16.2%
3,712 3,621 -2.5%
7 37 428.6%
4,245 4,099 -3.4%
174,048 176,581 1.5%
1,505,827 1,509,934 0.27%
5,756 6,802 18.2%
Current Percent

Current
YTD

136,936
168,858
3,968
92,382
5,820
1,009

408,973

64,761
19,610
120,895
105,225

29,375
9,531
576
32,180
9,224
342
28,552
68,110
2,969

488,387

144,949
591,658
3,843

740,450

4,716
41,739

87

46,542
1,684,352

71,388

Current



Number of HOLDS placed
Beginning bookstock
Net bookstock
Beginning audiovisual materials
Net audiovisual materials
Total Net Materials
Days open during month
Door count
Digital Media Lab
ccpl2go
Average daily circulation

Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):

Previous
Year
16,357
301,725
301,716
64,180
65,071
366,886
28
47,008
930
1,059
6,216

TOTAL Downloadable audio -- all departments

Downloadable audio -- adult
Downloadable audio -- children
Downloadable audio -- YA

TOTAL Downloadable E-Books -- all departments

Downloadable E-Books -- adult
Downloadable E-Books -- children
Downloadable E-Books -- YA

Year
17,565
303,213
304,522
64,819
66,390
370,982
28
47,131
804
1,449
6,306

7,921

Change
7.4%

0.5%
0.9%
1.0%
2.0%
1.1%

0.3%
-13.5%
36.8%
1.5%

Y1D
156,003
303,213
304,522

64,819
66,390
370,982
266
445,345
8,049
9,853
6,332

PROGRAMMING
Adult
AV
Children's
YA
Foundation
Other

TOTAL

PROGRAMMING

CURRENT MONTH

# of programs

10

4

134

20

3

0

171

# of attendees

266

212

3,468

344

553

0

4,843

PREVIOUS YEAR MONTH

# of programs

# of attendees

CURRENT Y-T-D

# of programs
104
35
1,121
125
34
4
1,423

# of attendees
4,098
3,516
39,086
6,674
2,055
1,628
57,057

PREVIOUS Y-T-D

# of programs

# of attendees

Adult 17 1,789 160 4,188
AV 7 1,730 21 3,264
Children's 94 6,822 1,231 41,711
YA 10 1,135 124 6,835
Foundation 4 128 23 1,026
Other 6 1,593 21 2,263
TOTAL 138 13,197 1,580 59,287
ccpl2go (Mobile Library) -- totals included above in circulation
THIS MONTH CURRENT Y-T-D
# of Items checked out 2,837 20,223
# of Stops 101 936
Doorcount (not included above) 1,449 9,853
CURRENT MONTH ccpl2go BREAK DOWN of items checked out
ITEM CAT ADULT JUVENILE YA TOTAL
MBLU-RAY 184 31 0 215
MBOOK 436 1,721 23 2,180
MBOOK-AV 0 33 0 33
MCD-SPOKEN 15 3 0 18
MDVD 123 268 0 391
758 2,056 23 2,837



